Public Hearing on Proposed Amending Ordinance #6 held November 10, 2022 at

5:45 P.M. at the Town Hall in Schroon Lake N.Y.

<u>Town Supervisor:</u>	Meg Wood
Councilpersons:	Richard Gero, Ethan Thompson, Lynn Donaldson and Leanna Welch
Also Present:	Albert May, Brian Ritching

Supervisor Wood called the Public Hearing to order at 5:48 P.M.

Councilman Gero moved to dispensed with the reading of the Public Hearing on the proposed

amending of Ordinance #6, seconded by Councilwoman Donaldson; carried.

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING FOR THE PROPOSED AMENDMENTS ON ORDINANCE #6 IN THE TOWN OF SCHROON

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Town Board of the Town of Schroon will hold a public hearing on Thursday, November 10, 2022, beginning at 5:45P.M. at the Town Hall, 15 Leland Avenue, Schroon Lake, New York, to propose amending Ordinance #6 providing penalties for violations thereof: in the Town of Schroon, County of Essex, State of New York Proposed Amendments

Article VIII. PENALTIES Section 2: "Any person who shall continue any violation beyond

the time limit provided for in Article VIII, Section 1 shall be guilty of an offense, and on

conviction thereof" ADD "and with the approval of the Town Board:"

Councilwoman Welch made a motion to close the Public Hearing at 5:51 P.M., seconded by

Councilwoman Donaldson; carried.

I, Patricia J. Savarie, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct transcript from the minutes now on file in my office and of the whole such original minutes.

Dated: November 15, 2022

Town Clerk